# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change Assignor Execution Date From 01/01/2008 to 10/01/2008 for Each Assignor. previously recorded on Reel 021637 Frame 0530. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The undersigned agrees to assign entire right in the invention for which undersigned has executed an application for patent

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiro Kanbe	10/01/2008	
Shingo Hattori	10/01/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12244611

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500674416

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1167

PATENT

REEL: 021674 FRAME: 0298

\$40.00

CH \$4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Churna
Total Attachments: 3	
source=correctassignment1167#page1.tif	
source=correctassignment1167#page2.tif	
source=correctassignment1167#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021674 FRAME: 0299



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
I ALEMI ADDIOIMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiro Kanbe	01/01/2008	
Shingo Hattori	01/01/2008	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	nternal Address: Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12244611

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202 639-7700

Email:

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

**PATENT** 10/6/2008

**REEL: 021674 FRAME: 0300** 

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvan Address Line 2: The Warner	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1167			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Churna			
Signature:	/Timothy J. Churna/			
Date:	10/06/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment1167#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:         PAT68247           Receipt Date:         10/06/200           Fee Amount:         \$40				

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 10/6/2008

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ADQOFVRFJWLB-2761 **REEL: 021674 FRAME: 0301** 

# 2008-00328 US / 076376.1167

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomohiro :	KANBE	(5)	<u> </u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shingo HA	TTORI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)					
			In conside	eration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable sign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional	invention, and in a continuation, subst	tle and interest for the Un ill applications for patent itute, and reissue applica that may be granted on the	including any and all tetters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK CARTRIDGES AND INK SUPPLY SYSTEMS				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Doc	cket No.	076376.1167		
			for which the u	ındersigned has (have) (	executed an applicat	on for patent in the United	I States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Oct. 1, 200	J .	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number _ October 2,	12/244,6 2008	611	· ·
any appi Assigned claims of reexamile States refull right herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned for a grant of a val 5) The undersigned essulting from said app to convey the entire in . 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d	l agree n or divide in or l agree ernatio l agree id Unit hereb blicatio nterest	(s) to execute a distinct thereof, or obtaining evidence (s) to execute and Convention etc) to perform ed States patency authorize(s) and (s) to the said therein assigned the states of the said the sai	all papers necessary in r any patent or reissue a re and going forward wit all papers and documer for Protection of Industr all affirmative acts whi it to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Comin Assignee, as Assignee d, and that he has (they irm of BAKER BOTTS	pplication based the h such interference, its and perform any lal Property or simila ch may be necessar inssioner of Patents of the entire interest have) not executed, LLP the power to in	interference which may be recon, for the invention, and act which may be necessary agreements.  In to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letter to and hereby coverants to and will not execute, any sert on this assignment a ent and Trademark Office	d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or is Patents of the United hat he has (they have) agreements in conflict
	In witness whereof.	execu	ted by the und	lersigned on the date(s	e) conceite the und	ersinned name/e)	
Date	m -4	2008					(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 1.2	800		Name of Inventor	Shingo HATTORI	Idonlie Hattent	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		······································	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		A.	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

**PATENT REEL: 021674 FRAME: 0302**